组件安装手册
General Installation Manual
目 录 Contents
1. 介绍 Introduction .........................................................................................................1
2. 免责说明 Disclaimer .................................................................................................. 1
3. 通则 General Provisions ............................................................................................. 2
4. 组成 Components of PV Modules ..............................................................................2
5. 机械安装 Mechanical Installation ............................................................................. 3

BNPI Bifaciality coefficient
BSI
[A]
系统
电压
[V]
额定熔
断电流
[A]Pmax [W] Voc [V] Vmp [V] Isc [A] Imp [A]
φPower
(±10%)
φ Voc
(±5%)
φ Isc
(±10%)
TDM778-610G 610 56.56 13.62 47.03 12.97 676 56.56 15.09 47.03 14.37 80 98 80 16.89 1500 30
TDM778-615G 615 56.69 13.68 47.20 13.03 681 56.69 15.16 47.20 14.44 80 98 80 16.96 1500 30
TDM778-620G 620 56.82 13.74 47.37 13.09 687 56.82 15.22 47.37 14.50 80 98 80 17.04 1500 30
TDM778-625G 625 56.95 13.80 47.54 13.15 693 56.95 15.29 47.54 14.57 80 98 80 17.11 1500 30
TDM778-630G 630 57.08 13.86 47.70 13.21 698 57.08 15.36 47.70 14.64 80 98 80 17.19 1500 30
TDM778-635G 635 57.21 13.92 47.86 13.27 704 57.21 15.42 47.86 14.70 80 98 80 17.26 1500 30
TDM778-640G 640 57.34 13.98 48.02 13.33 709 57.34 15.49 48.02 14.77 80 98 80 17.34 1500 30
TDM778-645G 645 57.47 14.04 48.18 13.39 715 57.47 15.56 48.18 14.84 80 98 80 17.41 1500 30
TDM772-560G 560 51.70 13.64 43.26 12.94 620 51.70 15.11 43.26 14.34 80 98 80 16.91 1500 30
TDM772-565G 565 51.90 13.77 43.42 13.01 626 51.90 15.26 43.42 14.42 80 98 80 17.07 1500 30
TDM772-570G 570 52.10 13.83 43.58 13.08 632 52.10 15.32 43.58 14.49 80 98 80 17.15 1500 30
TDM772-575G 575 52.30 13.89 43.73 13.15 637 52.30 15.39 43.73 14.57 80 98 80 17.22 1500 30
TDM772-580G 580 52.50 13.95 43.88 13.22 643 52.50 15.46 43.88 14.65 80 98 80 17.30 1500 30
TDM772-585G 585 52.70 14.01 44.02 13.29 648 52.70 15.52 44.02 14.73 80 98 80 17.37 1500 30
TDM772-590G 590 52.90 14.07 44.18 13.36 654 52.90 15.59 44.18 14.80 80 98 80 17.45 1500 30
TDM772-595G 595 53.10 14.13 44.31 13.43 659 53.10 15.66 44.31 14.88 80 98 80 17.52 1500 30
TDM766-515G 515 47.04 13.77 39.58 13.01 571 47.04 15.26 39.58 14.42 80 98 80 17.07 1500 30
TDM766-520G 520 47.29 13.83 39.76 13.08 576 47.29 15.32 39.76 14.49 80 98 80 17.15 1500 30
TDM766-525G 525 47.54 13.89 39.92 13.15 582 47.54 15.39 39.92 14.57 80 98 80 17.22 1500 30
泰德光伏菲律宾公司 光伏组件安装手册
18
组件型号
Pmax

BSI
[A]
系统
电压
[V]
额定熔
断电流
[A]
Pmax [W] Voc [V] Vmp [V] Isc [A] Imp [A]
φPower
(±10%)
φ Voc
(±5%)
φ Isc
(±10%)
TDM766-530G 530 47.79 13.95 40.09 13.22 587 47.79 15.46 40.09 14.65 80 98 80 17.30 1500 30
TDM766-535G 535 48.03 14.01 40.26 13.29 593 48.03 15.52 40.26 14.73 80 98 80 17.37 1500 30
TDM766-540G 540 48.28 14.07 40.42 13.36 598 48.28 15.59 40.42 14.80 80 98 80 17.45 1500 30
TDM766-545G 545 48.52 14.13 40.58 13.43 604 48.52 15.66 40.58 14.88 80 98 80 17.52 1500 30
TDM760-460G 460 43.55 13.37 35.74 12.87 510 43.55 14.81 35.74 14.26 80 98 80 16.58 1500 30
TDM760-465G 465 43.76 13.45 35.94 12.94 515 43.76 14.90 35.94 14.34 80 98 80 16.68 1500 30
TDM760-470G 470 43.97 13.53 36.07 13.03 521 43.97 14.99 36.07 14.44 80 98 80 16.78 1500 30
TDM760-475G 475 44.18 13.61 36.26 13.10 526 44.18 15.08 36.26 14.51 80 98 80 16.88 1500 30
TDM760-480G 480 44.38 13.69 36.45 13.17 532 44.38 15.17 36.45 14.59 80 98 80 16.98 1500 30
TDM760-485G 485 44.58 13.77 36.63 13.24 537 44.58 15.26 36.63 14.67 80 98 80 17.07 1500 30
TDM760-490G 490 44.78 13.85 36.81 13.31 543 44.78 15.35 36.81 14.75 80 98 80 17.17 1500 30
TDM760-495G 495 44.98 13.93 37.00 13.38 548 44.98 15.43 37.00 14.83 80 98 80 17.27 1500 30
TDM760-500G 500 45.18 14.01 37.17 13.45 554 45.18 15.52 37.17 14.90 80 98 80 17.37 1500 30
TDM754-420G 420 39.05 13.53 32.23 13.03 465 39.05 14.99 32.23 14.44 80 98 80 16.78 1500 30
TDM754-425G 425 39.28 13.61 32.44 13.10 471 39.28 15.08 32.44 14.51 80 98 80 16.88 1500 30
TDM754-430G 430 39.51 13.69 32.65 13.17 476 39.51 15.17 32.65 14.59 80 98 80 16.98 1500 30
TDM754-435G 435 39.74 13.77 32.85 13.24 482 39.74 15.26 32.85 14.67 80 98 80 17.07 1500 30
TDM754-440G 440 39.96 13.85 33.06 13.31 488 39.96 15.35 33.06 14.75 80 98 80 17.17 1500 30
TDM754-445G 445 40.18 13.93 33.26 13.38 493 40.18 15.43 33.26 14.83 80 98 80 17.27 1500 30
TDM754-450G 450 40.40 14.01 33.46 13.45 499 40.40 15.52 33.46 14.90 80 98 80 17.37 1500 30
TDM866-590G 590 47.88 15.72 39.87 14.80 654 47.88 15.72 39.87 14.80 80 98 80 19.49 1500 35
泰德光伏菲律宾公司 光伏组件安装手册
19
组件型号
Pmax

BNPI Bifaciality coefficient
BSI
[A]
系统
电压
[V]
额定熔
断电流
[A]Pmax [W] Voc [V] Vmp [V] Isc [A] Imp [A]
φPower
(±10%)
φ Voc
(±5%)
φ Isc
(±10%)
TDM866-595G 595 48.08 15.78 40.02 14.87 659 48.08 15.78 40.02 14.87 80 98 80 19.57 1500 35
TDM866-600G 600 48.28 15.84 40.16 14.94 665 48.28 15.84 40.16 14.94 80 98 80 19.64 1500 35
TDM866-605G 605 48.48 15.90 40.31 15.01 670 48.48 15.90 40.31 15.01 80 98 80 19.72 1500 35
TDM866-610G 610 48.68 15.96 40.46 15.08 676 48.68 15.96 40.46 15.08 80 98 80 19.79 1500 35
TDM866-615G 615 48.88 16.02 40.60 15.15 682 48.88 16.02 40.60 15.15 80 98 80 19.86 1500 35
TDM866-620G 620 49.08 16.08 40.74 15.22 687 49.08 16.08 40.74 15.22 80 98 80 19.94 1500 35
TDM866-625G 625 49.28 16.14 40.88 15.29 693 49.28 16.14 40.88 15.29 80 98 80 20.01 1500 35
TDM866-630G 630 49.48 16.20 41.02 15.36 698 49.48 16.20 41.02 15.36 80 98 80 20.09 1500 35
TDM966-675G 675 47.30 18.13 39.40 17.12 748 47.30 20.09 39.40 18.97 80 98 80 22.48 1500 35
TDM966-680G 680 47.50 18.17 39.60 17.15 753 47.50 20.13 39.60 19.00 80 98 80 22.53 1500 35
TDM966-685G 685 47.70 18.21 39.80 17.19 759 47.70 20.18 39.80 19.05 80 98 80 22.58 1500 35
TDM966-690G 690 47.90 18.25 40.10 17.23 765 47.90 20.22 40.10 19.09 80 98 80 22.63 1500 35
TDM966-695G 695 48.30 18.28 40.30 17.25 770 48.30 20.25 40.30 19.11 80 98 80 22.67 1500 35
TDM966-700G 700 48.60 18.32 40.50 17.29 776 48.60 20.30 40.50 19.16 80 98 80 22.72 1500 35
TDM966-705G 705 48.80 18.36 40.70 17.33 781 48.80 20.34 40.70 19.20 80 98 80 22.77 1500 35
TDM966-710G 710 49.00 18.40 40.90 17.36 787 49.00 20.39 40.90 19.23 80 98 80 22.82 1500 35
TDM966-715G 715 49.20 18.44 41.10 17.39 792 49.20 20.43 41.10 19.27 80 98 80 22.87 1500 35
TDM966-720G 720 49.40 18.49 41.30 17.44 798 49.40 20.49 41.30 19.32 80 98 80 22.93 1500 35
TDM960-610G 610 42.60 18.12 35.70 17.10 676 42.60 20.08 35.70 18.95 80 98 80 22.47 1500 35
TDM960-615G 615 42.90 18.15 35.90 17.13 681 42.90 20.11 35.90 18.98 80 98 80 22.51 1500 35
TDM960-620G 620 43.20 18.18 36.10 17.16 687 43.20 20.14 36.10 19.01 80 98 80 22.54 1500 35
TDM960-625G 625 43.50 18.21 36.40 17.19 693 43.50 20.17 36.40 19.05 80 98 80 22.58 1500 35
TDM960-630G 630 43.90 18.24 36.60 17.22 698 43.90 20.21 36.60 19.08 80 98 80 22.62 1500 35
泰德光伏菲律宾公司 光伏组件安装手册
20
组件型号
Pmax

BNPI Bifaciality coefficient
BSI
[A]
系统
电压
[V]
额定熔
断电流
[A]Pmax [W] Voc [V] Vmp [V] Isc [A] Imp [A]
φPower
(±10%)
φ Voc
(±5%)
φ Isc
(±10%)
TDM960-635G 635 44.20 18.27 36.80 17.26 704 44.20 20.24 36.80 19.12 80 98 80 22.65 1500 35
TDM960-640G 640 44.50 18.30 37.00 17.30 709 44.50 20.28 37.00 19.17 80 98 80 22.69 1500 35
TDM960-645G 645 44.80 18.33 37.20 17.34 715 44.80 20.31 37.20 19.21 80 98 80 22.73 1500 35
TDM960-650G 650 45.10 18.36 37.40 17.38 720 45.10 20.34 37.40 19.26 80 98 80 22.77 1500 35
TDM960-655G 655 45.40 18.39 37.60 17.42 726 45.40 20.38 37.60 19.30 80 98 80 22.80 1500 35
TDP772-535G 535 49.35 13.78 41.50 12.90 49.35 15.08 41.50 14.12 49.35 70 98 70 17.09 1500 30
TDP772-540G 540 49.50 13.85 41.65 12.97 49.50 15.16 41.65 14.20 49.50 70 98 70 17.17 1500 30
TDP772-545G 545 49.65 13.92 41.80 13.04 49.65 15.24 41.80 14.27 49.65 70 98 70 17.26 1500 30
TDP772-550G 550 49.80 13.98 41.95 13.12 49.80 15.30 41.95 14.36 49.80 70 98 70 17.34 1500 30
TDP772-555G 555 49.95 14.04 42.10 13.19 49.95 15.37 42.10 14.44 49.95 70 98 70 17.41 1500 30
TDP772-560G 560 50.10 14.10 42.25 13.25 50.10 15.43 42.25 14.50 50.10 70 98 70 17.48 1500 30
TDP766-490G 490 45.25 13.74 38.08 12.87 45.25 15.04 38.08 14.26 45.25 70 98 70 17.04 1500 30
TDP766-495G 495 45.40 13.82 38.23 12.95 45.40 15.13 38.23 14.36 45.40 70 98 70 17.14 1500 30
TDP766-500G 500 45.55 13.90 38.38 13.03 45.55 15.21 38.38 14.44 45.55 70 98 70 17.24 1500 30
TDP766-505G 505 45.70 14.00 38.53 13.11 45.70 15.32 38.53 14.54 45.70 70 98 70 17.36 1500 30
TDP766-510G 510 45.88 14.09 38.67 13.19 45.88 15.42 38.67 14.62 45.88 70 98 70 17.47 1500 30
TDP760-445G 445 41.10 13.79 33.82 13.16 41.10 15.09 33.82 14.40 41.10 70 98 70 17.10 1500 30
TDP760-450G 450 41.18 13.86 33.91 13.27 41.18 15.17 33.91 14.52 41.18 70 98 70 17.19 1500 30
TDP760-455G 455 41.33 13.93 34.06 13.36 41.33 15.25 34.06 14.62 41.33 70 98 70 17.27 1500 30
TDP760-460G 460 41.48 14.01 34.20 13.45 41.48 15.33 34.20 14.72 41.48 70 98 70 17.37 1500 30
TDP760-465G 465 41.63 14.08 34.34 13.54 41.63 15.41 34.34 14.82 41.63 70 98 70 17.46 1500 30
泰德光伏菲律宾公司 光伏组件安装手册
21
组件型号
Pmax

BNPI Bifaciality coefficient
BSI
[A]
系统
电压
[V]
额定熔
断电流
[A]Pmax [W] Voc [V] Vmp [V] Isc [A] Imp [A]
φPower
(±10%)
φ Voc
(±5%)
φ Isc
(±10%)
TDP754-400G 400 37.10 13.70 30.90 12.95 438 37.10 14.99 30.90 14.17 70 98 70 16.99 1500 30
TDP754-405G 405 37.30 13.77 31.10 13.03 443 37.30 15.07 31.10 14.26 70 98 70 17.07 1500 30
TDP754-410G 410 37.50 13.84 31.30 13.10 449 37.50 15.15 31.30 14.34 70 98 70 17.16 1500 30
TDP754-415G 415 37.70 13.91 31.50 13.18 455 37.70 15.22 31.50 14.43 70 98 70 17.25 1500 30
TDP754-420G 420 37.90 13.98 31.70 13.26 460 37.90 15.30 31.70 14.51 70 98 70 17.34 1500 30
制造商信息
Manufacturer Information
制造商：泰德光伏菲律宾公司
Manufacturer: Tidesolar Philippines Corporation